Standard Sensor Hot-Tap Sensor
Signet 2540 Stainless Steel High Performance
Paddlewheel Flow Sensor
Features
• Operating range  0.1 to 6 m/s (0.3 to 20 ft/s)
• Field replaceable electronics
• Non-magnetic RF detection

customer supplied.
*Must use 3-1500.663 Hot-Tap installation tool (ordered separately)
Ordering Information
Mfr. Part No. Code Mounting Option Rotor Pin Material
Stainless Steel High Performance fl ow sensor with removable electronics
3-2540-1 198 840 035 1½ inch NPT thread Tungsten Carbide
3-2540-2 198 840 036 1½ inch ISO thread Tungsten Carbide
3-2540-3 198 840 037 1½ inch NPT thread, Hot-Tap design* Tungsten Carbide
3-2540-4 198 840 038 1½ inch ISO thread, Hot-Tap design* Tungsten Carbide
3-2540-1S 159 001 501 1½ inch NPT thread 316 Stainless Steel
3-2540-2S 159 001 502 1½ inch ISO thread 316 Stainless Steel
3-2540-3S 159 001 503 1½ inch NPT thread, Hot-Tap design* 316 Stainless Steel
3-2540-4S 159 001 504 1½ inch ISO thread, Hot-Tap design* 316 Stainless Steel
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
3-1500.663 198 820 008 Hot-Tap Installation Tool (see Installation for more info)
1220-0021 198 801 000 O-ring, FPM (2 required per sensor)